1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1534257040 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/08/2015 09:34 AM Pg: 10f 6

This Docuraent Prepared By:

REGINA YvOLF

WELLS Fax/:C BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEV It v BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C2°71%

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O, BOX 27670
SANTAANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel #: 16-19-327-021-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $337,731.00 FHA/VA Loan No.: R
Unpaid Principal Amount: $§308,238.80 FHA Case No.:729 137-6045382
New Principal Amount $252,681.28 Loan No: (scan barcode)

Total Cap Amount: $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT{MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 7TH day of OCTOBER, 2015,
between JOHN F HEROLD AND CONNIE A HEROLD (“Borrower”), whose adres: is 2126 HOME
AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), wheseaddress is 3476
STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supriements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated OCTOBEK 22, 2010 and
recorded on NOVEMBER 16, 2010 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1032040042, COOK COUNTY, "v.UINOIS,
and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $337,731.00, bearing the same date as, and secured
by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
2126 HOME AVE, BERWYN, ILLINOIS 60402

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

%%Ilsz . !i';irzggkg Custom FHA HAMP Llean Modification Agreement 08 ||IIIIII“”|IIM

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 1



.

1

1534257040 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 284 IN BERWYN GARDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1271.3 FEET OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows
{(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Azreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If there amounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreeman’ void.

A. As of WOVEMBER I, 2015 the modified principal balance of my Note will include amounts
and ariearages that will be past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and
deferred irtciest, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges,
valuation, property preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of the HAMP
modification, coitectively, “Unpaid Amounts”) in the amount of $0.00, less any amounts paid to
the Lender but not previously credited to my Loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be
$252,681.28 (the “New- Principal Balance). I understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amounts to the outstanding neincipal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based
on the interest rate in effect unde{ this Agreement. I also understand that this means interest will
now accrue on the unpaid Interes: that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would
not happen without this Agreement.

B. With the Modification you will have a il partial claim due of $65,414.17, which includes
$54,338.59 that has been reduced from the Uripaid Principal Balance to reach the New Principal
Balance above. This agreement is conditional ox e proper execution and recording of this HUD
Partial Claim.

2. Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interesi;focne order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the New Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, $om NOVEMBER 1, 2015. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,243.04, beginning on the
1ST day of DECEMBER, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day cf each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on NOVEMBER 1, 2045 {the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agrzement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is seld or transferred (or if a beneficial intorest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s priar written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered ot mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 708 llllllll“llmlw
10042(15_258

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 2



11

1534257040 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a).~al! terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or
r.lating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to,_vaally or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Nothing in this Agrement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and “ccurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrvinent will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the teruisand provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower agrees to make and cxecnte other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreetaer. which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and azsigns of the Borrower.

8. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) aclinowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

Wells Farge Custon FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 708 |IIII!I'II|IMIW

10042015_258

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 3



1534257040 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness

LI h xecuted this A ent.
Cx. W lolisfrs

v

JONINTF : Date
_v_%d ot _QM
CONNIE A HEROLD v N Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

y : BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State'ot _:fl l( “0\ S

County of . CD O\C /
- 515
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on I 9 / , 9 !

(date) by JOHN F HER LD, CONNIE A HEROLD (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

/Wou dhabid Mok

Notar* Public

sehMaria TTeapel Machnez
My commission expires: ‘a‘ LO— | ‘ﬂ

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA iSABEL MARTINEZ

Notary_Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 6, 201

Wells Fargo Custem FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 708 ]llllll',“"llm
10042015_258

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 4



1534257040 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Naeem S M Ayub

M Vice President Loan Documentatior ﬁ 3 / 2015

By {print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENZ£X ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATECK . __MnN COUNTY OF ZEA d¥q

The instruricn was acknowledged before me this / / - / .5 ~Rof S-— by
Naeem S M+ m/o : the
Vice E!QSldent LO?f‘ Documentatmn of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

2_ Vice President Loan Sosmentation— ©n behalf of said company.

%%& C 545

Kenya C Blackmon

Printed Name:
My commission expires: / -3) -1 ?

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: w2 KENYAC BLACKMON
REGINA WOLF AR\ ARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. e mmmmmmne

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Customn FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 208 Illlllllmn“w
10042015_258

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5



1534257040 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by and return to:

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

Wells Fargo Bank, N. A. Name: HEROLD
1000 Blue Gentian Road Last 4 digits of Loan #: 5647

Suite 300 MAC X9999-01N

Egan, MN 55121

SAME NAME AFFIDAVIT

Conaie A Herold

Before mie, e undersigned authority, this day personally appeared
(“Affiant”) wko being by me first duly sworn, affirmed as follows:

|. Affiant is one anatae same person as:
_CONNIE A. HEROLS

CONNIE A. ZAMORA

2. This affidavit is given in reference to the convevance/purchase/refinance of the property
described as:

2126 HOME AVE

BERWYN IL 60402

Ui 4 sl

(SIGNATURE)

@/M/( /4 /‘i/éflfa/d/

(PRINT NAME OF AFFIANT)

sTaTEOF Dl
COUNTYOF  (pok

-
Sworn to _and subscr cd before me this I 3 19 day of 06413(061( 20/ ,S by

!?ﬂﬂj_{_ﬁ_ﬂﬂ% who was personally known to me or who presented
Poivyy's i én as identification.

Commission No. 1 7 8’0 q P tSignaturc of Notary)

Commission Expiration: | - {#-/(p . 4 ‘
Marla Tsabel Hactnez.

OFFICIAL SEAL (Printed name of Notary)
MARIA ISABE(. MARTINEZ

Notary Public . Stai
e of inoig
My Cummrsswn Expires Dec g, 2016




